

Friends of the Harris

Privacy Policy

All information about members and donors which is held by the Friends of the Harris will be used solely by the Friends and by the Harris Museum, Art Gallery & Library. We will retain contact information and details of payments and donations you make. We will not pass your details on to third parties.

If you choose to resign your membership and would like us to destroy all information we hold about you, please let us know.

Similarly if you are not a member but have made a donation and would like us to delete or anonymise the details, and/or would prefer not to be contacted in again, please let us know. Please note that if you make a Gift Aid donation we will need to retain the details for six years to comply with Inland Revenue requirements.

Please note that if you join the Friends online your payment will be processed by PayPal. You can see the PayPal Privacy Policy here:

https://www.paypal.com/en/webapps/mpp/ua/privacy-full

If you need any further information or would like to contact us for any other reason, please get in touch:

harrisfriends@preston.gov.uk

Friends of the Harris c/o Harris Museum, Art Gallery & Library Market Square Preston PR1 2PP

Twitter: @harrisfriends

Facebook: Friends of the Harris Registered Charity: 503726